## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 190 /2024

Date : 07<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

## SUB: KNOWLEDGE SERIES - RUN UP TO SCOUT GUIDE WEEK - REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the National Headquarters of the Bharat Scouts and Guides!

The National Headquarters of the Bharat Scouts and Guides is planned to start a Knowledge Series of Virtual Sessions with the following Topics in connection of the 75 years of BSG.

Knowledge Series - How Post your Activities on SDG Hub - 9 October 2024

**Knowledge Series** – How to Post Activities on My Bharat Portal – 16 October 2024

Knowledge Series - Briefing of the Bharat Scout Guide Week 2024 - 23 October 2024

Knowledge Series - Introductions to World Educational Initiatives - 30 October 2024

**Knowledge Series** – Reporting and Recognitions of the Bharat Scout Guide Week 2024 – 02<sup>nd</sup> November 2024.

The Activity Pack for the Bharat Scout Guide Week will be published shortly.

You are requested to share the information with the all members of your State and motivate the young people to attend the webinars. All the Webinars will be live on Face Book and YouTube. Webinar's Link will be shared in BSG social Media sites.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 3. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. The Asst. Director (RDSA) for kind follow up please.